HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
HYC
The hydraulic cylinder, as a link between hydraulic control
and the machine, is suitable for use in many areas of indu-
stry, such as pressing and joining applications, the chemi-
cal industry or tool making. Hydraulic cylinders can also be

Metr.
for
stroke
0mm
each-
100mm
of stroke
HYC-...-G/S-40/22-...
40
22
M16 x 1,5 16 10 50 48 30 62 68 50 G 3/8 M18 x
1,5 175±1
2,5
23 20 28 25 -0,01 25 7° 25 20
3,6 0,9
HYC-...-G/S-40/28-... 28 3 3,7 1
HYC-...-G/S-50/28-...
50
28
M22 x 1,5 22 11 57 56 35 69 87 62 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 200±1
3
28 22 32 30 -0,01 30 6° 30 20
7 1,3
HYC-...-G/S-50/36-... 36 4 7,1 1,6
HYC-...-G/S-63/36-...
63
36
M28 x 1,5 28 12 63 67 45 87 97 75 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 225±1
4
30 25 39 35 -0,012 35 6° 35 25
9,3 1,8
HYC-...-G/S-63/45-... 45 4 9,5 2,3
HYC-...-G/S-80/45-...
80
45
M35 x 1,5 35 15 77 77 50 100 116 95 G 3/4 M27 x 2 265±2
4
35 28 47 40 -0,012 40 7° 40 30
18 2,9
HYC-...-G/S-80/56-... 56 5 18,2 3,6
HYC-...-G/S-100/56-...
100
56
M45 x 1,5 45 20 80 96 60 123 138 120 G 3/4 M27 x 2 305±2
5
40 35 58 50 -0,012 50 6° 50 35
31 4,7
HYC-...-G/S-100/70-... 70 6 32 5,8
HYC-...-G/S-125/70-...
125
70
M58 x 1,5 58 20 98 108 70 140 165 145 G 1 M33 x 2 350±2
6
50 44 65 60 -0,015 60 6° 60 40
51 6,4
HYC-...-G/S-125/90-... 90 6 53 8,4
HYC-...-G/S-140/90-...
140
90
M65 x 1,5 65 22 102 112 75 157 188 165 G 1 M33 x 2 370±3
6
55 49 77 70 -0,015 70 6° 70 40
75 10
HYC-...-G/S-140/100-..  100 8 77 11
HYC-...-G/S-160/100-..
160
100
M80 x 2 80 25 110 131 85 180 213 190 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 415±3
8
60 55 88 80 -0,015 80 6° 80 50
99 12
HYC-...-G/S-160/110-.. 110 8 101 15
HYC-...-G/S-180/110-..
180
110
M100 x 2 100 30 115 148 95 208 240 220 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 478±3
8
65 60 103 90 -0,015 90 5° 90 70
136 15
HYC-...-G/S-180/125-.. 125 8 137 19
HYC-...-G/S-200/125-..
200
125
M110 x 2 110 32 120 182 115 240 268 245 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 500±3
8
70 70 115 100 -0,015 100 7° 100 70
185 20
HYC-...-G/S-200/140-.. 140 8 186 24
12/20
J2J1AB
N
R

Metr.
for
stroke
0mm
each
100mm
of stroke
HYC-...-B-40/22-...
40
22
M16 x 1,5 16 10 50 41,5 20 75 68 50 G 3/8 M18 x
1,5 168±1
2,5
100 120 3,5 3,5 9 70 25 20
5,5 0,9
HYC-...-B-40/28-... 28 3 5,6 1
HYC-...-B-50/28-...
50
28
M22 x 1,5 22 11 57 49,5 25 90 87 62 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 193±1
3
115 140 3,5 3,5 11 85 30 20
9,8 1,3
HYC-...-B-50/36-... 36 4 9,9 1,6
HYC-...-B-63/36-...
63
36
M28 x 1,5 28 12 63 55,5 30 100 97 75 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 213±1
4
135 160 3,5 3,5 13 90 35 25
13,8 1,8
HYC-...-B-63/45-... 45 4 14 2,3
HYC-...-B-80/45-...
80
45
M35 x 1,5 35 15 77 66 35 125 116 95 G 3/4 M27 x 2 254±2
4
160 190 4 4 13 90 40 30
25,5 2,9
HYC-...-B-80/56-... 56 5 25,7 3,6
HYC-...-B-100/56-...
100
56
M45 x 1,5 45 20 80 80 40 150 138 120 G 3/4 M27 x 2 289±2
5
185 220 4 4 17 95 50 35
40,5 4,7
HYC-...-B-100/70-... 70 6 41,5 5,8
HYC-...-B-125/70-...
125
70
M58 x 1,5 58 20 98 93 50 180 165 145 G 1 M33 x 2 335±2
6
220 270 5 5 22 120 60 40
70 6,4
HYC-...-B-125/90-... 90 6 72 8,4
HYC-...-B-140/90-...
140
90
M65 x 1,5 65 22 102 92 50 200 188 165 G 1 M33 x 2 350±3
6
245 290 5 5 22 130 70 40
93 10
HYC-...-B-140/100-... 100 8 95 11
HYC-...-B-160/100-...
160
100
M80 x 2 80 25 110 111 60 220 213 190 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 395±3
8
270 320 5 5 30 160 80 50
121 12
HYC-...-B-160/110-... 110 8 123 15
HYC-...-B-180/110-...
180
110
M100 x 2 100 30 115 119 60 250 240 220 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 449±3
8
305 360 6 6 33 170 90 70
168 15
HYC-...-B-180/125-... 125 8 170 19
HYC-...-B-200/125-...
200
125
M110 x 2 110 32 120 133 60 280 268 245 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 451±3
8
340 390 6 6 33 185 100 70
228 20
HYC-...-B-200/140-... 140 8 229 24
Damping- and
Checkvalve
He
8

for
stro-
ke
0mm
each
100mm
of
stroke
HYC-...-K-40/22-...
40
22
M16 x 1,5 16 13,5 46,5 18 20 75 68 50 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 145±1
2,5
100 120 3,5 3,5 9 10±1 187 50 70 25 20
4,6 0,9
HYC-...-K-40/28-... 28 3 4,7 1
HYC-...-K-50/28-...
50
28
M22 x 1,5 22 14,5 53,5 21 25 90 87 62 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 165±1
3
115 140 3,5 3,5 11 11±1 212 57 85 30 20
8,7 1,3
HYC-...-K-50/36-... 36 4 8,8 1,6
HYC-...-K-63/36-...
63
36
M28 x 1,5 28 15,5 59,5 22 30 100 97 75 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 180±1
4
135 160 3,5 3,5 13 12±1 233 63 90 35 25
12 1,8
HYC-...-K-63/45-... 45 4 12,5 2,3
HYC-...-K-80/45-...
80
45
M35 x 1,5 35 19 73 27 35 125 116 95 G 3/4 M27 x 2 215±2
4
160 190 4 4 13 15±2 280 77 90 40 30
22,5 2,9
HYC-...-K-80/56-... 56 5 23 3,6
HYC-...-K-100/56-...
100
56
M45 x 1,5 45 24 76 36 40 150 138 120 G 3/4 M27 x 2 245±2
5
185 220 4 4 17 20±2 309 80 95 50 35
35 4,7
HYC-...-K-100/70-... 70 6 36 5,8
HYC-...-K-125/70-...
125
70
M58 x 1,5 58 25 93 38 50 180 165 145 G 1 M33 x 2 280±2
6
220 270 5 5 22 20±2 359 98 120 60 40
61 6,4
HYC-...-K-125/90-... 90 6 63 8,4
HYC-...-K-140/90-...
140
90
M65 x 1,5 65 26 97 37 50 200 188 165 G 1 M33 x 2 295±3
6
245 290 5 5 22 22±3 381 102 130 70 40
81 10
HYC-...-K-140/100-.. 100 8 83 11
HYC-...-K-160/100-..
160
100
M80 x 2 80 30 105 46 60 220 213 190 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 330±3
8
270 320 5 5 30 25±3 419 110 160 80 50
106 12
HYC-...-K-160/110-.. 110 8 108 15
HYC-...-K-180/110-..
180
110
M100 x 2 100 36 109 53 60 250 240 220 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 383±3
8
305 360 6 6 33 30±3 475 115 170 90 70
148 15
HYC-...-K-180/125-.. 125 8 150 19
HYC-...-K-200/125-..
200
125
M110 x 2 110 38 114 67 60 280 268 245 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 385±3
8
340 390 6 6 33 32±3 470 120 185 100 70
200 20
HYC-...-K-200/140-.. 140 8 201 24
O
P
S
60°60°

Metr.
for
stroke
0mm
each
100mm
of stroke
HYC-...-M-40/22-...
40
22 M16 x
1,5 16 10 50 18 35 94 68 50 G 3/8 M18 x
1,5 145±1
2,5
95 135 30 70 1,6 187 100 25 20
4,3 0,9
HYC-...-M-40/28-... 28 3 4,4 1
HYC-...-M-50/28-...
50
28 M22 x
1,5 22 11 57 21 35 106 87 62 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 165±1
3
115 155 30 85 1,6 212 110 30 20
7,8 1,3
HYC-...-M-50/36-... 36 4 7,9 1,6
HYC-...-M-63/36-...
63
36 M28 x
1,5 28 12 63 22 40 117 97 75 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 180±1
4
130 170 35 105 2 233 120 35 25
10,5 1,8
HYC-...-M-63/45-... 45 4 10,7 2,3
HYC-...-M-80/45-...
80
45 M35 x
1,5 35 15 77 27 45 140 116 95 G 3/4 M27 x 2 215±2
4
145 195 40 130 2 280 120 40 30
20 2,9
HYC-...-M-80/56-... 56 5 20,2 3,6
HYC-...-M-100/56-...
100
56 M45 x
1,5 45 20 80 36 55 155 138 120 G 3/4 M27 x 2 245±2
5
175 235 50 155 2 309 135 50 35
32,5 4,7
HYC-...-M-100/70-... 70 6 33,5 5,8
HYC-...-M-125/70-...
125
70 M58 x
1,5 58 20 98 38 65 180 165 145 G 1 M33 x 2 280±2
6
210 290 60 190 2,5 359 160 60 40
55 6,4
HYC-...-M-125/90-... 90 6 57 8,4
HYC-...-M-140/90-...
140
90 M65 x
1,5 65 22 102 37 70 194 188 165 G 1 M33 x 2 295±3
6
230 315 65 210 2,5 381 175 70 40
77 10
HYC-...-M-140/100-... 100 8 79 11
HYC-...-M-160/100-...
160
100
M80 x 2 80 25 110 46 80 210 213 190 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 330±3
8
275 380 75 240 2,5 419 190 80 50
102 12
HYC-...-M-160/110-... 110 8 104 15
HYC-...-M-180/110-...
180
110
M100 x 2 100 30 115 53 95 238 240 220 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 383±3
8
300 410 85 270 2,5 475 210 90 70
142 15
HYC-...-M-180/125-... 125 8 143 19
HYC-...-M-200/125-...
200
125
M110 x 2 110 32 120 67 95 238 268 245 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 385±3
8
320 430 90 300 2,5 470 210 100 70
194 20
HYC-...-M-200/140-... 140 8 195 24
r
S
Re
8

for
stroke
0mm
each
100mm
of
stroke
HYC-...-T-40/22-...
40
22 M16 x
1,5 16 10 50 18 25 45 25 68 50 G 3/8 M18 x
1,5 145±1
2,5
110 135 11 75 36 187 70 25 20
5,1 0,9
HYC-...-T-40/28-... 28 3 5,2 1
HYC-...-T-50/28-...
50
28 M22 x
1,5 22 11 57 21 25 50 30 87 62 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 165±1
3
130 155 11 86 40 212 85 30 20
9,1 1,3
HYC-...-T-50/36-... 36 4 9,2 1,6
HYC-...-T-63/36-...
63
36 M28 x
1,5 28 12 63 22 30 55 35 97 75 G 1/2 M22 x
1,5 180±1
4
150 180 13 94 45 233 90 35 25
12,3 1,8
HYC-...-T-63/45-... 45 4 12,5 2,3
HYC-...-T-80/45-...
80
45 M35 x
1,5 35 15 77 27 40 70 40 116 95 G 3/4 M27 x 2 215±2
4
170 210 17 113 55 280 90 40 30
24,2 2,9
HYC-...-T-80/56-... 56 5 24,5 3,6
HYC-...-T-100/56-...
100
56 M45 x
1,5 45 20 80 36 50 85 50 138 120 G 3/4 M27 x 2 245±2
5
205 250 21 125 60 309 95 50 35
45,5 4,7
HYC-...-T-100/70-... 70 6 46,5 5,8
HYC-...-T-125/70-...
125
70 M58 x
1,5 58 20 98 38 60 105 60 165 145 G 1 M33 x 2 280±2
6
255 305 25 145 65 359 120 60 40
81 6,4
HYC-...-T-125/90-... 90 6 83 8,4
HYC-...-T-140/90-...
140
90 M65 x
1,5 65 22 102 37 65 115 65 188 165 G 1 M33 x 2 295±3
6
280 340 28 158 70 381 130 70 40
110 10
HYC-...-T-140/100-... 100 8 112 11
HYC-...-T-160/100-...
160
100
M80 x 2 80 25 110 46 75 135 70 213 190 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 330±3
8
330 400 31 168 80 419 160 80 50
158 12
HYC-...-T-160/110-... 110 8 160 15
HYC-...-T-180/110-...
180
110
M100 x 2 100 30 115 53 85 150 80 240 220 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 383±3
8
360 440 37 195 85 475 170 90 70
200 15
HYC-...-T-180/125-... 125 8 202 19
HYC-...-T-200/125-...
200
125
M110 x 2 110 32 120 67 90 160 85 268 245 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 385±3
8
385 465 37 194 100 470 185 100 70
258 20
HYC-...-T-200/140-... 140 8 260 24
O
P
H
I

FEDC
L + Stroke
K
Damping- andVenting
Checkvalve
E
D + Stroke
U + 2xStroke
ARTIUCLATED EYE
ROD SIDED
PISTON ROD EYES
Articulated eye
Type A C
Ø D E F G H J K L α Weight
(kg)
GIHR-K20 50 20 -0,010 80 56 19 16 25 17 25 M16 x 1,5 9° 0,5
GIHR-K25 50 25 -0,010 80 56 23 20 28 17 25 M16 x 1,5 7° 0,5
GIHR-K30 60 30 -0,010 94 64 28 22 30 23 32 M22 x 1,5 6° 0,8
GIHR-K35 70 35 -0,010 112 78 30 25 38 29 40 M28 x 1,5 6° 1,2
GIHR-K40 85 40 -0,012 135 94 35 28 45 36 49 M35 x 1,5 7° 2
GIHR-K50 105 50 -0,012 168 116 40 35 55 46 61 M45 x 1,5 6° 3,8
GIHR-K60 130 60 -0,012 200 130 50 44 65 59 75 M58 x 1,5 6° 5,4
GIHR-K70 150 70 -0,015 232 154 55 49 75 66 86 M65 x 1,5 6° 8,5
GIHR-K80 170 80 -0,015 265 176 60 55 80 81 105 M80 x 2 6° 12
GIHR-K90 210 90 -0,020 323 206 65 60 90 101 124 M100 x 2 5° 21,5
GIHR-K100 235 100 -0,020 360 230 70 70 105 125 138 M110 x 2 7° 27,5
Swivel eye
Type A B H11
Ø D E F G H J K Weight
(kg)
SA-K20 50 20 80 56 19 25 17 25 M16 x 1,5 0,5
SA-K25 50 25 80 56 23 28 17 25 M16 x 1,5 0,5
SA-K30 60 30 94 64 28 30 23 32 M22 x 1,5 0,8
SA-K35 70 35 112 78 30 38 29 40 M28 x 1,5 1,2
SA-K40 85 40 135 94 35 45 36 49 M35 x 1,5 2
SA-K50 105 50 168 116 40 55 46 61 M45 x 1,5 3,8
SA-K60 130 60 200 130 50 65 59 75 M58 x 1,5 5,4
SA-K70 150 70 232 154 55 75 66 86 M65 x 1,5 8,5
SA-K80 170 80 265 176 60 80 81 105 M80 x 2 12
SA-K90 210 90 323 206 65 90 101 124 M100 x 2 21,5
SA-K100 235 100 360 230 70 105 125 138 M110 x 2 27,5
SWIVEL EYE
ROD SIDED
17/20